
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

15 

34 

66 

11 

46 

84 

166 

18 

26 

17 

00 

68 

37 

116 

113 

7 

6 

85 

88 

16 

70 

187 

Class 

P2 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

P2 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

CF 

SRF3 

FF 

SRF3 

FC 

P2 

P2 

CF 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Paul Omichinski 

Ethan Bentinck-Smith 

Bill Watts 

Thomas Riley 

Evan Bentinck-smith 

Mark Busscher 

Chris Rega 

Steven Williamson 

Victor Dropik 

Don Kahn 

Carl Warren 

George Farrar 

Tim Ginalski 

Chris Crotty 

Michael McGahern 

Krista Crotty 

James Buck 

Tony Rolfe 

Seth Allen 

Scott Major 

Daren Blandin 

Craig Chase 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

14 

6 

5 

Best Tm 

1:13.623 

1:17.739 

1:17.805 

1:18.469 

1:18.672 

1:19.384 

1:17.618 

1:19.676 

1:21.159 

1:22.229 

1:22.526 

1:22.062 

1:22.162 

1:25.030 

1:17.900 

1:31.863 

1:18.740 

Hometown 

Burlington CT 

Duxbury MA 

Tiverton RI 

Fairfield CT 

Duxbury MA 

Hillier ON 

Sudbury MA 

Saint Albans NY 

West Hartford CT 

Colrain MA 

Berlin MA 

Charlton MA 

East Providence RI 

Goffstown NH 

Ottawa ON 

Goffstown NH 

Kearsarge NH 

Blue Hill ME 

Newton NH 

Goffstown NH 

Berlin MA 

Darien CT 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

WNY 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

353339 

344963 

320717 

323160_1 

358492 

629222 

660124 

746180 

680778 

201995 

209421 

498349 

613364 

404947 

450554 

218093 

614087 

512204 

652476 

722249 

363654 

430407 

Make/Model 

Stohr 04D 

Ford Specracer Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Radical SR3 

Ford spec racer ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Ford #008 SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Zinc Zink Z10 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Swift DB-1 

Ford SRF3 

Carbir DS3 

1994 Toyota WSR 

Radical SR3XX 

Crossle 45F 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Henry's Tire Service Fall River, MA 

TRAC Consulting 

Picton Home Hardware 

HOT Racing 

OTR 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

Motion Dynamics 

Yamato Garage, Goblin Mode Racing 

The Motorsport Lab, Turn One Graphics, 

Cornerstone Computer Services 

Color 

White / Copper 

Purple 

Red 

Blue/Orange 

Blue 

White 

Blue / Orange 

blue & silver 

Blue/Silver 

blue 

Black/white 

purple/green 

grey yellow 

purple 

Black 

White 

Silver 

yellow 

White 

Blue/White 

Red 

Blue/Grey 

Best Speed 

83.126 

78.725 

78.658 

77.993 

77.791 

77.094 

78.848 

76.811 

75.408 

74.426 

74.158 

74.578 

74.487 

71.975 

78.562 

66.621 

77.724 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Overall time of race 21:24.615 
Provisional Posting 18-Oct-25 16:39:44, Official Posting 18-Oct-25 17:30:05 

Printed: 21-Oct-25 10:15:26 

Trevor Alexander Hermance, Chief, Timing and Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chief Steward 

Chris Current, Chair SOM 

SCCA New England Region Sanction 25-R-64026 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - New England Region (22) 

Margin of Victory 

51.486 

Avg. Speed 

80.989 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.623 

Best Speed 

83.126 

Best Lap by 

15 - Paul Omichinski 

New England Region SCCA Capullo Memorial 

Grp 6 64026 ASR/CF/CFC/F6/FA/FC/FE/FE2/FF/FS/FX/P/P2/PE/SR1/SR3/SRF/SRF3 

Feature Grp 6 ASR/CF/CFC/F6/FA/FC/FE/FE2/FF/FS/FX/P/P2/PE/SR1/SR3/SRF/SRF3 64026 

Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 16:14:33 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

18-Oct-25 16:13 


